

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

EXTERIOR PAVING - PHASE 1

JANUARY 30, 2025

				LUXA		GRAHAM		BAUER		TAB		ROLOFF		HD UTILITIES		VALLEY		RPL		SUDBECK		CL CONSTRUCTION		К2	
Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	
GENERAL/SWPPP				•						•					•										
1 INSTALL SILT FENCE	260	LF	\$3.33	\$865.80	\$3.15	\$819.00	\$3.97	\$1,032.20	\$3.75	\$975.00	\$3.60	\$936.00	\$3.75	\$975.00	\$3.77	\$980.20	\$3.85	\$1,001.00	\$4.05	\$1,053.00	\$3.74	\$972.40	\$4.50	\$1,170.00	
2 MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	260	LF	\$1.64	\$426.40	\$1.55	\$403.00	\$1.41	\$366.60	\$1.70	\$442.00	\$1.80	\$468.00	\$1.85	\$481.00	\$1.76	\$457.60	\$1.77	\$460.20	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$1.84	\$478.40	\$0.50	\$130.00	
3 REMOVE SILT FENCE	260	LF	\$1.09	\$283.40	\$1.05	\$273.00	\$2.30	\$598.00	\$1.15	\$299.00	\$1.15	\$299.00	\$1.34	\$348.40	\$1.17	\$304.20	\$1.18	\$306.80	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$1.23	\$319.80	\$1.00	\$260.00	
4 REMOVE WIRE FENCE	60	LF	\$3.27	\$196.20	\$3.05	\$183.00	\$3.83	\$229.80	\$3.65	\$219.00	\$3.40	\$204.00	\$4.95	\$297.00	\$7.19	\$431.40	\$12.27	\$736.20	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.76	\$345.60	\$15.00	\$900.00	
5 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,493.20	\$3,493.20	\$1,829.80	\$1,829.80	\$4,004.78	\$4,004.78	\$1,897.00	\$1,897.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,834.88	\$3,834.88	\$1,992.44	\$1,992.44	\$3,776.00	\$3,776.00	\$23,420.00	\$23,420.00	\$3,928.74	\$3,928.74	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6 TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING, 4" YELLOW	5,270	LF	\$0.25	\$1,317.50	\$0.32	\$1,686.40	\$0.29	\$1,528.30	\$0.35	\$1,844.50	\$0.25	\$1,317.50	\$0.27	\$1,422.90	\$0.35	\$1,844.50	\$0.27	\$1,422.90	\$1.75	\$9,222.50	\$0.28	\$1,475.60	\$0.30	\$1,581.00	
7 REMOVE TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING	5,270	LF	\$0.32	\$1,686.40	\$0.32	\$1,686.40	\$0.36	\$1,897.20	\$0.35	\$1,844.50	\$0.35	\$1,844.50	\$0.37	\$1,949.90	\$0.35	\$1,844.50	\$0.34	\$1,791.80	\$3.25	\$17,127.50	\$0.36	\$1,897.20	\$0.40	\$2,108.00	
8 SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH	2,100	LF	\$0.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.66	\$9,786.00	\$5.35	\$11,235.00	\$5.50	\$11,550.00	\$3.85	\$8,085.00	\$4.87	\$10,227.00	\$4.72	\$9,912.00	\$4.25	\$8,925.00	\$5.23	\$10,983.00	\$3.95	\$8,295.00	
9 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	70	SY	\$21.83	\$1,528.10	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$14.68	\$1,027.60	\$24.35	\$1,704.50	\$22.50	\$1,575.00	\$8.24	\$576.80	\$14.93	\$1,045.10	\$28.32	\$1,982.40	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.39	\$1,077.30	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	
10 EXCAVATION, ON-SITE	10,090	CY	\$5.73	\$57,815.70	\$4.45	\$44,900.50	\$5.94	\$59,934.60	\$5.90	\$59,531.00	\$6.00	\$60,540.00	\$6.10	\$61,549.00	\$5.67	\$57,210.30	\$4.22	\$42,579.80	\$7.25	\$73,152.50	\$6.78	\$68,410.20	\$17.00	\$171,530.00	
11 INSTALL SEEDING, TYPE "ROW MIX"	9,060	SY	\$0.76	\$6,885.60	\$0.73	\$6,613.80	\$0.38	\$3,442.80	\$0.80	\$7,248.00	\$0.80	\$7,248.00	\$0.86	\$7,791.60	\$0.82	\$7,429.20	\$0.83	\$7,519.80	\$1.55	\$14,043.00	\$0.86	\$7,791.60	\$0.50	\$4,530.00	
12 INSTALL SEEDING, TYPE "TEMPORARY MIX"	5,160	SY	\$0.10	\$516.00	\$0.10	\$516.00	\$0.32	\$1,651.20	\$0.10	\$516.00	\$0.10	\$516.00	\$0.17	\$877.20	\$0.11	\$567.60	\$0.11	\$567.60	\$1.30	\$6,708.00	\$0.11	\$567.60	\$0.35	\$1,806.00	
13 INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	9,060	SY	\$1.26	\$11,415.60	\$1.20	\$10,872.00	\$2.54	\$23,012.40	\$1.25	\$11,325.00	\$1.30	\$11,778.00	\$1.48	\$13,408.80	\$1.35	\$12,231.00	\$1.36	\$12,321.60	\$1.75	\$15,855.00	\$1.41	\$12,774.60	\$2.75	\$24,915.00	
14 INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	7	EA	\$212.87	\$1,490.09	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$318.40	\$2,228.80	\$232.85	\$1,629.95	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$246.21	\$1,723.47	\$234.40	\$1,640.80	\$246.21	\$1,723.47	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$239.41	\$1,675.87	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	
15 INSTALL ORNAMENTAL FENCE	64	LF	\$218.33	\$13,973.12	\$185.00	\$11,840.00	\$234.62	\$15,015.68	\$202.85	\$12,982.40	\$210.00	\$13,440.00	\$136.43	\$8,731.52	\$210.96	\$13,501.44	\$212.40	\$13,593.60	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$204.44	\$13,084.16	\$235.00	\$15,040.00	
STORM SEWER				1	, ,			1	1	1	1	1		1			•					1	1	I	
101 CONNECT MANHOLE TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	\$1,091.63	\$1,091.63	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$633.28	\$633.28	\$1,536.60	\$1,536.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,332.42	\$1,332.42	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$736.31	\$736.31	\$850.00	\$850.00	
102 CONNECT STORM SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,183.25	\$2,183.25	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$633.28	\$633.28	\$2,719.10	\$2,719.10	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,332.42	\$1,332.42	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,790.00	\$4,790.00	\$736.31	\$736.31	\$850.00	\$850.00	
103 CONSTRUCT 18" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	922	LF	\$56.76	\$52,332.72	\$68.10	\$62,788.20	\$66.82	\$61,608.04	\$59.10	\$54,490.20	\$68.00	\$62,696.00	\$56.63	\$52,212.86	\$62.45	\$57,578.90	\$61.36	\$56,573.92	\$81.30	\$74,958.60	\$63.43	\$58,482.46	\$69.00	\$63,618.00	
104 CONSTRUCT 24" RCP (CLASS III) W/TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	895	LF	\$77.51	\$69,371.45	\$87.52	\$78,330.40	\$83.74	\$74,947.30	\$73.00	\$65,335.00	\$87.00	\$77,865.00	\$76.38	\$68,360.10	\$87.74	\$78,527.30	\$83.78	\$74,983.10	\$101.15	\$90,529.25	\$82.94	\$74,231.30	\$89.00	\$79,655.00	
105 CONSTRUCT 30" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING CONSTRUCT 12" HDPE FOR TEMPORARY CURB	222	LF	\$114.62	\$25,445.64	\$116.70	\$25,907.40	\$117.24	\$26,027.28	\$105.50	\$23,421.00	\$120.00	\$26,640.00	\$102.73	\$22,806.06	\$123.01	\$27,308.22	\$123.90	\$27,505.80	\$165.00	\$36,630.00	\$118.11	\$26,220.42	\$118.00	\$26,196.00	
106 INLET CONNECTION	25	LF	\$41.48	\$1,037.00	\$54.70	\$1,367.50	\$162.01	\$4,050.25	\$39.60	\$990.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$33.90	\$847.50	\$76.10	\$1,902.50	\$44.84	\$1,121.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$32.95	\$823.75	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	
107 CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2 EA)	12	VF	\$1,037.05	\$12,444.60	\$1,180.50	\$14,166.00	\$958.03	\$11,496.36	\$1,191.40	\$14,296.80	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$960.07	\$11,520.84	\$1,125.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,121.00	\$13,452.00	\$690.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,847.95	\$22,175.40	\$1,230.00	\$14,760.00	
108 CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$545.82	\$1,091.64	\$1,622.00	\$3,244.00	\$253.74	\$507.48	\$852.60	\$1,705.20	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$514.83	\$1,029.66	\$515.80	\$1,031.60	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,061.74	\$2,123.48	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
109 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE III	7	EA	\$3,809.92	\$26,669.44	\$4,718.00	\$33,026.00	\$4,379.18	\$30,654.26	\$5,350.00	\$37,450.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$5,329.22	\$37,304.54	\$5,434.63	\$38,042.41	\$6,113.50	\$42,794.50	\$5,420.00	\$37,940.00	\$7,798.24	\$54,587.68	\$5,250.00	\$36,750.00	
110 CONSTRUCT 30" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$4,148.18	\$4,148.18	\$3,563.00	\$3,563.00	\$1,146.79	\$1,146.79	\$3,489.20	\$3,489.20	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,031.88	\$2,031.88	\$4,484.00	\$4,484.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,575.71	\$1,575.71	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
111 INSTALL R.C. PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	\$185.58	\$1,113.48	\$111.00	\$666.00	\$200.85	\$1,205.10	\$158.10	\$948.60	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$148.59	\$891.54	\$172.15	\$1,032.90	\$200.60	\$1,203.60	\$73.25	\$439.50	\$136.00	\$816.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	
112 INSTALL RIP-RAP, TYPE B	17	TN	\$103.70	\$1,762.90	\$171.00	\$2,907.00	\$93.98	\$1,597.66	\$132.60	\$2,254.20	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$82.75	\$1,406.75	\$93.03	\$1,581.51	\$112.10	\$1,905.70	\$51.10	\$868.70	\$123.63	\$2,101.71	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	
113 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	10	HR	\$1.09	\$10.90	\$221.00	\$2,210.00	\$228.35	\$2,283.50	\$328.30	\$3,283.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$328.91	\$3,289.10	\$413.00	\$4,130.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$3.04	\$30.40	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
PAVING																									
201 SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,370	SY	\$1.27	\$5,549.90	\$2.15	\$9,395.50	\$3.89	\$16,999.30	\$6.15	\$26,875.50	\$2.75	\$12,017.50	\$3.10	\$13,547.00	\$3.88	\$16,955.60	\$2.27	\$9,919.90	\$2.75	\$12,017.50	\$3.88	\$16,955.60	\$3.90	\$17,043.00	
202 CONSTRUCT 6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,890	SY	\$8.03	\$15,176.70	\$7.87	\$14,874.30	\$6.66	\$12,587.40	\$13.15	\$24,853.50	\$9.00	\$17,010.00	\$18.00	\$34,020.00	\$18.49	\$34,946.10	\$13.56	\$25,628.40	\$10.75	\$20,317.50	\$13.53	\$25,571.70	\$11.00	\$20,790.00	
203 DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 X 18" TIE BARS @ 4' O.C.	520	EA	\$7.30	\$3,796.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$4.34	\$2,256.80	\$10.55	\$5,486.00	\$9.25	\$4,810.00	\$9.55	\$4,966.00	\$9.29	\$4,830.80	\$18.70	\$9,724.00	\$14.50	\$7,540.00	\$5.63	\$2,927.60	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	
204 CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (OPW 3500) 205 CONSTRUCT 6" CONCRETE TRAIL (OPW 3500)	1,200 2,480	SY	\$84.12 \$43.53	\$100,944.00	\$98.45 \$48.00	\$118,140.00 \$119,040.00	\$88.74	\$106,488.00	\$112.50 \$45.10	\$135,000.00	\$92.00 \$64.00	\$110,400.00	\$92.70	\$111,240.00	\$102.48 \$63.98	\$122,976.00	\$103.99 \$67.46	\$124,788.00 \$167,300.80	\$85.10 \$58.20	\$102,120.00	\$107.25 \$77.93	\$128,700.00	\$99.00 \$69.00	\$118,800.00	
206 INSTALL CURB RAMP	2,480	SF	\$43.53 \$12.08	\$107,954.40 \$3,503.20	\$18.32	\$5,312.80	\$52.69 \$9.68	\$130,671.20 \$2,807.20	\$25.30	\$111,848.00 \$7,337.00	\$19.80	\$158,720.00 \$5,742.00	\$71.15 \$48.96	\$176,452.00 \$14,198.40	\$27.45	\$158,670.40 \$7,960.50	\$48.37	\$167,300.80	\$9.75	\$144,336.00 \$2,827.50	\$10.62	\$193,266.40 \$3,079.80	\$18.00	\$171,120.00 \$5,220.00	
W/ DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (4 EA) 207 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, 6" SOL ID WHITE STRIBING:	400	LF	\$5.68	\$2,272.00	\$5.10	\$2,040.00	\$6.51	\$2,604.00	\$5.55	\$2,220.00	\$5.80	\$2,320.00	\$6.57	\$2,628.00	\$5.86	\$2,344.00	\$6.14	\$2,456.00	\$6.10	\$2,440.00	\$6.38	\$2,552.00	\$6.80	\$2,720.00	
6" SOLID WHITE STRIPING PERMANANT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, SOLID WHITE RIGHT ARROW MARKING	4	EA	\$627.69	\$2,510.76	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$719.61	\$2,878.44	\$418.55	\$1,674.20	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$726.00	\$2,904.00	\$439.51	\$1,758.04	\$678.50	\$2,714.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$705.94	\$2,823.76	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
209 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK STRIPPING	2	EA	\$3,001.98	\$6,003.96	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,441.62	\$6,883.24	\$948.70	\$1,897.40	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,413.30	\$6,826.60	\$996.22	\$1,992.44	\$3,245.00	\$6,490.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,376.26	\$6,752.52	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	
210 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, SOLID STOP BAR MARKING	2	EA	\$545.82	\$1,091.64	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$625.75	\$1,251.50	\$377.60	\$755.20	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$642.00	\$1,284.00	\$363.33	\$726.66	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	\$613.86	\$1,227.72	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
211 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, 6" CENTER LANE YELLOW STRIPING	5,160	LF	\$5.68	\$29,308.80	\$5.10	\$26,316.00	\$6.51	\$33,591.60	\$5.50	\$28,380.00	\$5.80	\$29,928.00	\$6.57	\$33,901.20	\$5.86	\$30,237.60	\$6.14	\$31,682.40	\$5.75	\$29,670.00	\$6.38	\$32,920.80	\$6.80	\$35,088.00	
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS		\$579,	\$579,757.30		\$628,117.00		\$661,565.22		\$671,938.55		\$709,114.50		\$719,399.52		\$723,596.58		\$728,479.59		\$769,888.05		\$787,200.90		\$871,610.00		

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
BID BOND AMOUNT

\$ 770,600.00

\$ 38,530.00